ALAN HAROLD STARK COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

Revised Code, Secs. 5705.34-5705.35

The STARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS,

	nty, Ohio, met in Regular Session on the 4th day of October, rk District's Exploration Gateway facility with the following me	
Mr./Ms	moved the adoption of the following R	esolution:
	ne Stark County Park District in accordance with the provisions of law h tor a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing Janu	•
together with an es	The Budget Commission of Stark County, Ohio, has certified its action stimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be level, and what part within the ten mill limitation; there be it	
	ne Stark County Park District Board of Park Commissioners, Stark Cou etermined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the san	

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Park District the rate of each

tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

FUND	Amount to be derived from Levies	Amount Approved by Budget Commission	•	Auditor's
	outside 10 mill	Inside 10 Mill	Rate to	be Levied
	Limitation	Limitation	Inside	Outside
General Fund	7,529,977			1.00

Total 7,529,977 0 0.00 1.00

SCHEDULE B LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

FUND	Maximum Rate Authorized to be Levied	County Auditor's Estimate of Yeild of Levy
GENERAL FUND:		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on 3/17/20 for not to exceed 8 years.	1.00	7,529,977
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
Current expense levy authorized by voters on for not to exceed years.		
And be it further Resolved, That the clerk of this Board be and he is hereby directed to ce Auditor of said County.	ertify a copy of this resolution to the	County
Mr./Ms seconded the Resolu adoption the vote resulted as follows:	tion and the roll being called upon it	s
Mr/Ms	,	
Mr/Ms		
Adopted the day of	_, 20	

Stark County Park District

Clerk of the Board

Stark County, Ohio.

CERTIFICATE TO COPY ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, Stark County, Ss.		
l,	Clerk of the Board of	
	d in whose custody the Files and Records of said do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and	
now on file, that the foregoing has been of and correct copy thereof.	compared by me with said original document, and	d that the same is true
Witness my signature, this	day of,	
		Clerk
No		
BOARD/COUNCIL OF	, Stark Co	unty Ohio.
Accepting the amounts and rat tax levies and certifying them to the Court	Resolution les as determined by the Budget Commission and another than the state of	d authorizing the necessary
Adopted,		
	 Clerk	
Filed,		
	County Auditor	
Ву	Deputy Auditor	

Deputy Auditor